To: Ｄｉｇｉ-Ｋｅｙ Issue No.      : EZJ08022901
Date of Issue   :
Classification   : New Changed
: MULTILAYER VARISTOR , CHIP TYPE
: ＥＺＪＰ０Ｖ０８０ＭＡ
ＥＺＪＰ０Ｖ０８０ＫＡ
ＥＺＪＰ０Ｖ０８０ＧＡ
:

3. Operating Temperature Range / Storage Temperature Range
- 40  to  85 ºC
4. Explanation of Part Numbers
   E Z J        P        0    V   0 8 0    M          A         (Ex.)
5. Part Number and Individual Specification
Part Number
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Varistor Voltage
at 1mA
Capacitance
at 1MHz
Clamping Voltage
at 8/20us,1A
Maximum
Peak Current
at 8/20us
EZJP0V080MA DC 5.6 V 6.8 ~ 10.2 V 680 pFmax. 18 Vmax. 20 A
EZJP0V080KA DC 5.6 V 6.8 ~ 10.2 V 330 pFmax. 19 Vmax. 15 A
EZJP0V080GA DC 5.6 V 6.8 ~ 10.2 V 100 pFmax. 20 Vmax. 3 A
L
L1
L2
W T
Product Code
Packaging Styles
Table 3
Code Packaging Styles
φ180Reel  Paper Taping V
EIA:0402 size 10,000pcs./reel
Varistor Voltage
The first digits are significant
figures and the third one denotes
the number of zeros following.
Design Code
Size Code
Table 2
Code Size
0 EIA:0402
Series Code
Capacitance Code
Table 4
Code Capacitance
Ｍ 680 pFmax.
K 330 pFmax.
G 100 pFmax.
1  of  5
28 Feb,2008
Note ;
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-EZJ-KPG357E
Multilayer Varistor , Chip Type
Common Specification(EZJP Series)
1. Information
1- 1.Applicable laws and regulations
(1) Any ozone-depleting substances listed in the Montreal Protocol are not used in the manufacturing processes for
parts and materials used in this product.
(2) PBB and PBDE are intentionally excluded from materials used in this product.
(3) All the materials used in this product are registered materials under the Law Concerning Examination and
Regulation of Manufacture and Handling of Chemical Substances.
(4) This product complies with the RoHS, DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC on the Restriction of the use of certain Hazard-
ous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment.
(5) This product is exported with export procedures under export related laws and regulations such as the Foreign
Exchange and Foreign Trade Law.
1- 2.Limitation in Applications
      This product was designed and manufactured for general-purpose electronic equipment such as household, office,
information & communication equipment. When the following applications, which are required higher reliability and

2-4.The change of product specification for approval and the change influenced performance, quality and environment is
determined on prior consultation.
3. Part Number Code
1  2  3   4    5    6    7  8  9  10    11    12
E  Z  J   P    0    V    0  8  0   M    A
  (1)    (2)  (3)  (4)    (5)    (6)  (7)   (8)
3- 1.Common Code (1)
EZJ : Multilayer Varistor , Chip Type
3- 2.Series Code(2)
P:EZJP series
2  of  5
28 Feb,2008
Note ;
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-EZJ-KPG357E
Multilayer Varistor , Chip Type
Common Specification(EZJP Series)
3- 3.Size Code(3)
     0:0402(EIA)  1:0603(EIA)
3- 4.Packaging Styles Code(4)
Shown in Individual Specification.
3- 5.Varistor voltage (5)
The first two digits are significant figures and third one denotes the number of zeros following.
3- 6.Capacitance Code (6)
A:3 pF    R:20 pF    D:27pF    E:47 pF    W:56 pF    F:68 pF    G:100 pF   H:150 pF
J:220 pF  K:330 pF  M:680 pF
※ 3 pF or less are displayed a top 2 figures using 10 or 11 figures.
   For example   2.0 pF : 20   1.5 pF : 15
3- 7.Design Code (7)
     A specific code shall be given for identification as individual specification or design ranking if necessary.
3- 8.Special Code(8)
A specific code shall be given for identification as individual specification or design ranking if necessary.
None Capacitance Tolerance : max.
B Capacitance Tolerance : +/- 0.10 pF
C Capacitance Tolerance : +/- 0.25 pF
D Capacitance Tolerance : +/- 0.50 pF
K Capacitance Tolerance : +/- 10 %
M Capacitance Tolerance : +/- 20 %
4. Operating Temperature Range / Storage Temperature Range
Shown in Individual Specification.
5. Test
Unless otherwise specified, all tests and measurements shall be made at a temperature of 15 to 35℃ and at a relative
humidity of 45 to 75%.
If results obtained are doubted, a further test should be carried out at a temperature of 20 +/- 2℃ and a relative humid-
ity of 60 to 70%.
6. Structure
The structure shall be in a monolithic form as shown in Fig.1.
                        Fig.1
                                                                                Table 1
No. Name
(1) Semiconductive Ceramics
(2) Internal Electrode (Pd)
(3) Substrate Electrode
(Ag)
(4) Intermediate Electrode
(Ni)
(5)
Terminal
Elec-
trode
External Electrode
(Sn)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
3  of  5
28 Feb,2008
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE

1.25 +/- 0.20 Embossed Tap. 4 mm
F 3,000
Explanation of Part Numbers (Example)
     EZJZ      1     V      270 G A
  Packaging Code
3- 3.Marking on the Reel
The following items are described in the side of a reel in English at least.
1) Part Number
2) Quantity
3) Lot Number
4) Place of origin
2  of  5
5 June, 2006
CLASSFICATION No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-EZJ-SCV002E
Multilayer Varistor, Chip Type
Taped and Reeled Packaging Specifications
SPECIFICATIONS
Note ;
3- 4.Structure of Taping
1) The direction of winding of taping on the reel shall be in accordance with the following diagram.
Fig. 1  Paper Taping
Fig. 2  Embossed Taping
2) The specification of the leader and empty portion shall be in accordance with the following diagram.
Fig. 3  Leader Part and Taped End
160 mm min.
100 mm min.
400 mm min.
3  of  5
5 June, 2006
CLASSFICATION No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-EZJ-SCV002E
Multilayer Varistor, Chip Type
Taped and Reeled Packaging Specifications
SPECIFICATIONS
Note ;
4.  Efficiency
4- 1.Breakage strength of the tape : 10N or more.
4- 2.Peel strength of the cover tape (refer to the Fig. 4).
1) Peel angle : 165 to 180 degree from the tape adhesive face.
2) Peel velocity : 300 mm per min.
3) Peel strength : 0.1 to 0.7 N
Fig. 4  Peel strength of the cover tape
  Paper Taping    Embossed Taping
4- 3.Barrs on tape
There shall be no barrs preventing suction when products are taken out.
4- 4.Missing of products
The missing of products shall be 0.1 % or less per reel and there shall be no continuous missing of products.
4- 5.Adherence to the tape
Products shall not be stuck to the cover tape or bottom tape.
Fig. 5  Carrier Tape Dimension
(a) 0402 Size : 2 mm taping pitch for Paper taping
Code Dimension
W 8.0 +/- 0.2
F 3.50 +/- 0.05
E 1.75 +/- 0.10
P1 2.00 +/- 0.05
P2 2.00 +/- 0.05
P0 4.00 +/- 0.05
D0 φ 1.5 +0.1/-0
t1  0.7 max.
t2 1.0 max.
Unit : mm
    Size
Code 0402
A 0.62 +/- 0.05
B 1.12 +/- 0.05
 Unit : mm
4  of  5